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Lists of Project Teams Coordinators/Listes des Coordonnateurs d’Equipes Projet 
 

Project/Projet Title/Titre State/Etat Project Coordinator/Coordonnateur 
de projet 

AIM Project 1/Projet AIM 1  Assessment and development of QMS 
applied to AIM   

Kenya   Mr. Joseph Maina  
jkmaina@kcaa.or.ke 

AIM Project 2/Projet AIM 2  Implementation of Aeronautical 
Information Exchange Systems (AIXM) 

 BENIN (ASECNA) Mr. BAMBA Fanfé 
BAMBAFan@asecna.org 

AIM Project 3/Projet AIM 3  Implementation of the provision of 
electronic terrain and obstacle data  
(e‐TOD) (AFI Region)    

Nigeria    Mr.  Felix ANYANWU 
fellymariae@yahoo.com 

COM Project 1/Projet COM 1  Implementation of Ground/Ground 
communication(ATS/DS, AIDC, VoIP) 

Mali  
 

 Mr. GUINDO  Ousmane 
Ousmane.guindo@anac‐mali.org 
Ousguindo@yahoo.fr 

COM Projet 2/Projet COM 2  Implementation of Ground/Ground 
communication (AFTN, AMHS) 
 

Nigeria    Engr. Otitolaye Johnson 
jotitolaye@nama.gov.ng 
Omolegf@yahoo.com 

COM Project 3/Projet COM 3  Implementation of Air/Ground 
communication (HF/VHF voice data, CPDLC) 

South Africa  
 

MS. Nokuthula Phakathi 
nokuthulap@atns.co.za 
nokuthula.phakathi@gmail.com 

COM Project 4/Projet COM 4  Implementation of interoperable seamless 
telecommunication infrastructure 

Togo (ASECNA ) 
 

Mr. Sougue Bissa 
souguebis@asecna.org 
souguebiss@gmail.com 

COM Project 5/Projet COM 5  Assessment of AFI Aeronautical Networks 
Cyber Security 

Côte d’Ivoire  Ms. Gnassou Sandrine 
sgnassou@anac.ci 

NAV Project/Projet NAV  Implementation of Conventional Nav’Aids 
and GNSS (Core and Augmented) 

Cameroon   Mr.  NTongmo Pierre  Olivier 
olivier.ntongmo@ccaa.aero 

SUR Project/Projet SUR  Implementation of Surveillance systems  Ghana 
 

Ms. Joyce Asante 
Jasante@gcaa.com.gh 



 
Project/Projet Title/Titre State/Etat Project Coordinator/Coordonnateur 

de projet 
naanajoyce@yahoo.com 

Spectrum Project/Projet Spectre  Development of Policies and Systems for 
protection of Aeronautical Frequency 

Uganda  
 

Mr. Agaba Gerald 
gagaba@caa.co.ug 
agerald23@yahoo.co.uk 

MET Project 1/Projet MET 1     SIGMET/QMS/Deficiencies/D‐OPMET    South Africa  Mr. Maluta Tshifaro  
Maluta.tshifaro@weathersa.co.za 
Maluta001@gmail.com 

MET Project 2/Projet MET 2  TA‐WRNGS/WAFS/AMBEX    Senegal  Mr. Niokhor DIOUF 
niokhor.diouf@anacim.sn 

 

 


